LED 4.5W SPOT
Enhance The Night - www.landlight.ca
Professional-grade LED lighting and
system components, designed and
engineered for optimum all-weather
performance with natural lighting
effects, deliver professional results.
  DECK & PATIO  |  Low VoltagePATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage  PATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage DESIGN PRO LED 12V ACCENT
           15731, 15732, 15733 AZT, BBR, BKT                        15741, 15742, 15743 AZT, BBR, BKT                       15751, 15752, 15753 AZT, BBR, BKT
Description A full collection of accent lights engineered to provide the spread of light needed with the amount of lumen or light output desired.
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15731 - 10° Spot
15732 - Flood
15733 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass,
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15741 - 10° Spot
15742 - Flood
15743 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15751 - 10° Spot
15752 - Flood
15753 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
Housing Cast Aluminum or Cast Brass with clear tempered glass lens and polycarbonate mounting stem and locknut.
Light Source 3 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
6 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driverr
9 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
Color Temp.
(CCT) & CRI
3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI
Optics Custom T.I.R. (Total Internal Reflection) Acrylic Optics
Power Usage
at 12V AC Input
VA and Watts
4.5 W, 7.5 VA Comparable to 20 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
8.5 W, 12.2 VA Comparable to 35 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
12.4 W, 16.7 VA Comparable to 50 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
Operating
Voltage Range
9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current technology
Lumen Maint. Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours
Total Lumens
& Efficacy
3000K = 150 Lm
3000K = 33 Lm/W
3000K = 310 Lm
3000K = 36 Lm/W
3000K = 460 Lm
3000K = 37 Lm/W
Wiring 53" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads. Cable connector supplied
Mounting Acces.
Included
8" in-ground stake
Optional Acces. 15601 - Surface Mounting Flange                           15609 - Junction Box Mounting Bracket
15647 - 90˚ Elbow                                                       15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
Optional Cowl
Acces.
15701 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15702 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 12.4W size.       For BBR fixture finishes,
15703 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15704 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 12.4W size.         use AZTP.
Optional Lens
Acces.
Amber - Offers warmer hues of light                          Green - Intensify the greens of foliage                        Frosted - Diffuse light where you need it
15875 AMB  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size             15885 GRN  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size               15895 FRO  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size
15876 AMB  For use with 12.4W size                       15886 GRN  For use with 12.4W size                        15896 FRO  For use with 12.4W size
Notes See photometrics on pages 199. Subjected to Highly Accelerated Life Testing - 3rd party reliability testing. Not for use with electronic transformers
powered by
TECHNOLOGY
DESIGN PRO
CAST
BRASS
LED X 3
3"
5.5"
LED X 6
3"
5.5"
LED X 9
3.5"
6"
AZT BBR BKT
58 kichler®
  DECK & PATIO  |  Low VoltagePATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage  PATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage DESIGN PRO LED 12V ACCENT
           15731, 15732, 15733 AZT, BBR, BKT                        15741, 15742, 15743 AZT, BBR, BKT                       15751, 15752, 15753 AZT, BBR, BKT
Description A full collection of accent lights engineered to provide the spread of light needed with the amount of lumen or light output desired.
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15731 - 10° Spot
15732 - Flood
15733 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass,
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15741 - 10° Spot
15742 - Flood
15743 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15751 - 10° Spot
15752 - Flood
15753 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
Housing Cast Aluminum or Cast Brass with clear tempered glass lens and polycarbonate mounting stem and locknut.
Light Source 3 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
6 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driverr
9 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
Color Temp.
(CCT) & CRI
3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI
Optics Custom T.I.R. (Total Internal Reflection) Acrylic Optics
Power Usage
at 12V AC Input
VA and Watts
4.5 W, 7.5 VA Comparable to 20 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
8.5 W, 12.2 VA Comparable to 35 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
12.4 W, 16.7 VA Comparable to 50 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
Operating
Voltage Range
9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current technology
Lumen Maint. Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours
Total Lumens
& Efficacy
3000K = 150 Lm
3000K = 33 Lm/W
3000K = 310 Lm
3000K = 36 Lm/W
3000K = 460 Lm
3000K = 37 Lm/W
Wiring 53" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads. Cable connector supplied
Mounting Acces.
Included
8" in-ground stake
Optional Acces. 15601 - Surface Mounting Flange                           15609 - Junction Box Mounting Bracket
15647 - 90˚ Elbow                                                       15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
Optional Cowl
Acces.
15701 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15702 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 12.4W size.       For BBR fixture finishes,
15703 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15704 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 12.4W size.         use AZTP.
Optional Lens
Acces.
Amber - Offers warmer hues of light                          Green - Intensify the greens of foliage                        Frosted - Diffuse light where you need it
15875 AMB  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size             15885 GRN  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size               15895 FRO  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size
15876 AMB  For use with 12.4W size                       15886 GRN  For use with 12.4W size                        15896 FRO  For use with 12.4W size
Notes See photometrics on pages 199. Subjected to Highly Accelerated Life Testing - 3rd party reliability testing. Not for use with electronic transformers
powered by
TECHNOLOGY
DESIGN PRO
CAST
BRASS
LED X 3
3"
5.5"
LED X 6
3"
5.5"
LED X 9
3.5"
6"
AZT BBR BKT
58 kichler®
Guaranteed not
to burn out for
15 years (10
commercially)
WT732
  DECK & PATIO  |  Low VoltagePATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage  PATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage DESIGN PRO LED 12V ACCENT
           15731, 15732, 15733 AZT, BBR, BKT                        15741, 15742, 15743 AZT, BBR, BKT                       15751, 15752, 15753 AZT, BBR, BKT
Description A full collection of accent lights engineered to provide the spread of light needed with the amount of lumen or light output desired.
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15731 - 10° Spot
15732 - Flood
15733 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass,
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15741 - 10° Spot
15742 - Flood
15743 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15751 - 10° Spot
15752 - Flood
15753 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
Housing Cast Aluminum or Cast Brass with clear tempered glass lens and polycarbonate mounting stem and locknut.
Light Source 3 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
6 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driverr
9 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
Color Temp.
(CCT) & CRI
3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI
Optics Custom T.I.R. (Total Internal Reflection) Acrylic Optics
Power Usage
at 12V AC Input
VA and Watts
4.5 W, 7.5 VA Comparable to 20 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
8.5 W, 12.2 VA Comparable to 35 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
12.4 W, 16.7 VA Comparable to 50 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
Operating
Voltage Range
9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current technology
Lumen Maint. Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours
Total Lumens
& Efficacy
3000K = 150 Lm
3000K = 33 Lm/W
3000K = 310 Lm
3000K = 36 Lm/W
3000K = 460 Lm
3000K = 37 Lm/W
Wiring 53" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads. Cable connector supplied
Mounting Acces.
Included
8" in-ground stake
Optional Acces. 15601 - Surface Mounting Flange                           15609 - Junction Box Mounting Bracket
15647 - 90˚ Elbow                                                       15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
Optional Cowl
Acces.
15701 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15702 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 12.4W size.       For BBR fixture finishes,
15703 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15704 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 12.4W size.         use AZTP.
Optional Lens
Acces.
Amber - Offers warmer hues of light                          Green - Intensify the greens of foliage                        Frosted - Diffuse light where you need it
15875 AMB  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size             15885 GRN  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size               15895 FRO  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size
15876 AMB  For use with 12.4W size                       15886 GRN  For use with 12.4W size                        15896 FRO  For use with 12.4W size
Notes See photometrics on pages 199. Subjected to Highly Accelerated Life Testing - 3rd party reliability testing. Not for use with electronic transformers
powered by
TECHNOLOGY
DESIGN PRO
CAST
BRASS
LED X 3
3"
5.5"
LED X 6
3"
5.5"
LED X 9
3.5"
6"
AZT BBR BKT
58 kichler®
  DECK & PATIO  |  Low VoltagePATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage  PATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage DESIGN PRO LED 12V ACCENT
           15731, 15732, 15733 AZT, BBR, BKT                        15741, 15742, 15743 AZT, BBR, BKT                       15751, 15752, 15753 AZT, BBR, BKT
Description A full collection of accent lights engineered to provide the spread of light needed with the amount of lumen or light output desired.
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15731 - 10° Spot
15732 - Flood
15733 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass,
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15741 - 10° Spot
15742 - Flood
15743 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15751 - 10° Spot
15752 - Flood
15753 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
Housing Cast Aluminum or Cast Brass with clear tempered glass lens and polycarbonate mounting stem and locknut.
Light Source 3 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
6 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driverr
9 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
Color Temp.
(CCT) & CRI
3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI
Optics Custom T.I.R. (Total Internal Reflection) Acrylic Optics
Power Usage
at 12V AC Input
VA and Watts
4.5 W, 7.5 VA Comparable to 20 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
8.5 W, 12.2 VA Comparable to 35 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
12.4 W, 16.7 VA Comparable to 50 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
Operating
Voltage Range
9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current technology
Lumen Maint. Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours
Total Lumens
& Efficacy
3000K = 150 Lm
3000K = 33 Lm/W
3000K = 310 Lm
3000K = 36 Lm/W
3000K = 460 Lm
3000K = 37 Lm/W
Wiring 53" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads. Cable connector supplied
Mounting Acces.
Included
8" in-ground stake
Optional Acces. 15601 - Surface Mounting Flange                           15609 - Junction Box Mounting Bracket
15647 - 90˚ Elbow                                                       15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
Optional Cowl
Acces.
15701 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15702 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 12.4W size.       For BBR fixture finishes,
15703 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15704 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 12.4W size.         use AZTP.
Optional Lens
Acces.
Amber - Offers warmer hues of light                          Green - Intensify the greens of foliage                        Frosted - Diffuse light where you need it
15875 AMB  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size             15885 GRN  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size               15895 FRO  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size
15876 AMB  For use with 12.4W size                       15886 GRN  For use with 12.4W size                        15896 FRO  For use with 12.4W size
Notes See photometrics on pages 199. Subjected to Highly Accelerated Life Testing - 3rd party reliability testing. Not for use with electronic transformers
powered by
TECHNOLOGY
DESIGN PRO
CAST
BRASS
LED X 3
3"
5.5"
LED X 6
3"
5.5"
LED X 9
3.5"
6"
AZT BBR BKT
58 kichler®
  DECK & PATIO  |  Low VoltagePATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage  PATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage DESIGN PRO LED 12V ACCENT
           15731, 15732, 15733 AZT, BBR, BKT                        15741, 15742, 15743 AZT, BBR, BKT                       15751, 15752, 15753 AZT, BBR, BKT
Description A full collection of accent lights engineered to provide the spread of light needed with the amount of lumen or light output desired.
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15731 - 10° Spot
15732 - Flood
15733 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass,
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15741 - 10° Spot
15742 - Flood
15743 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15751 - 10° Spot
15752 - Flood
15753 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
Housing Cast Aluminum or Cast Brass with clear tempered glass lens and polycarbonate mounting stem and locknut.
Light Source 3 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
6 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driverr
9 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
Color Temp.
(CCT) & CRI
3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI
Optics Custom T.I.R. (Total Internal Reflection) Acrylic Optics
Power Usage
at 12V AC Input
VA and Watts
4.5 W, 7.5 VA Comparable to 20 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
8.5 W, 12.2 VA Comparable to 35 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
12.4 W, 16.7 VA Comparable to 50 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
Operating
Voltage Range
9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current technology
Lumen Maint. Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours
Total Lumens
& Efficacy
3000K = 150 Lm
3000K = 33 Lm/W
3000K = 310 Lm
3000K = 36 Lm/W
3000K = 460 Lm
3000K = 37 Lm/W
Wiring 53" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads. Cable connector supplied
Mounting Acces.
Included
8" in-ground stake
Optional Acces. 15601 - Surface Mounting Flange                           15609 - Junction Box Mounting Bracket
15647 - 90˚ Elbow                                                       15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
Optional Cowl
Acces.
15701 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15702 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 12.4W size.       For BBR fixture finishes,
15703 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15704 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 12.4W size.         use AZTP.
Optional Lens
Acces.
Amber - Offers warmer hues of light                          Green - Intensify the greens of foliage                        Frosted - Diffuse light where you need it
15875 AMB  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size             15885 GRN  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size               15895 FRO  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size
15876 AMB  For use with 12.4W size                       15886 GRN  For use with 12.4W size                        15896 FRO  For use with 12.4W size
Notes See photometrics on pages 199. Subjected to Highly Accelerated Life Testing - 3rd party reliability testing. Not for use with electronic transformers
powered by
TECHNOLOGY
DESIGN PRO
CAST
BRASS
LED X 3
3"
5.5"
LED X 6
3"
5.5"
LED X 9
3.5"
6"
AZT BBR BKT
58 kichler®
  DECK & PATIO  |  Low VoltagePATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage  PATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage DESIGN PRO LED 12V ACCENT
           15731, 15732, 15733 AZT, BBR, BKT                        15741, 15742, 15743 AZT, BBR, BKT                       15751, 15752, 15753 AZT, BBR, BKT
Description A full collection of accent lights engineered to provide the spread of light needed with the amount of lumen or light output desired.
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15731 - 10° Spot
15732 - Flood
15733 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass,
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15741 - 10° Spot
15742 - Flood
15743 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15751 - 10° Spot
15752 - Flood
15753 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
Housing Cast Aluminum or Cast Brass with clear tempered glass lens and polycarbonate mounting stem and locknut.
Light Source 3 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
6 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driverr
9 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
Color Temp.
(CCT) & CRI
3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI
Optics Custom T.I.R. (Total Internal Reflection) Acrylic Optics
Power Usage
at 12V AC Input
VA and Watts
4.5 W, 7.5 VA Comparable to 20 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
8.5 W, 12.2 VA Comparable to 35 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
12.4 W, 16.7 VA Comparable to 50 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
Operating
Voltage Range
9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current technology
Lumen Maint. Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours
Total Lumens
& Efficacy
3000K = 150 Lm
3000K = 33 Lm/W
3000K = 310 Lm
3000K = 36 Lm/W
3000K = 460 Lm
3000K = 37 Lm/W
Wiring 53" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads. Cable connector supplied
Mounting Acces.
Included
8" in-ground stake
Optional Acces. 15601 - Surface Mounting Flange                           15609 - Junction Box Mounting Bracket
15647 - 90˚ Elbow                                                       15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
Optional Cowl
Acces.
15701 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15702 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 12.4W size.       For BBR fixture finishes,
15703 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15704 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 12.4W size.         use AZTP.
Optional Lens
Acces.
Amber - Offers warmer hues of light                          Green - Intensify the greens of foliage                        Frosted - Diffuse light where you need it
15875 AMB  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size             15885 GRN  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size               15895 FRO  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size
15876 AMB  For use with 12.4W size                       15886 GRN  For use with 12.4W size                        15896 FRO  For use with 12.4W size
Notes See photometrics on pages 199. Subjected to Highly Accelerated Life Testing - 3rd party reliability testing. Not for use with electronic transformers
powered by
TECHNOLOGY
DESIGN PRO
CAST
BRASS
LED X 3
3"
5.5"
LED X 6
3"
5.5"
LED X 9
3.5"
6"
AZT BBR BKT
58 kichler®
  DECK & PATIO  |  Low VoltagePATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage  PATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage DESIGN PRO LED 12V ACCENT
           15731, 15732, 15733 AZT, BBR, BKT                        15741, 15742, 15743 AZT, BBR, BKT                       15751, 15752, 15753 AZT, BBR, BKT
Description A full collection of accent lights engineered to provide the spread of light needed with the amount of lumen or light output desired.
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15731 - 10° Spot
15732 - Flood
15733 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass,
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15741 - 10° Spot
15742 - Flood
15743 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15751 - 10° Spot
15752 - Flood
15753 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
Housing Cast Aluminum or Cast Brass with clear tempered glass lens and polycarbonate mounting stem and locknut.
Light Source 3 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
6 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driverr
9 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
Color Temp.
(CCT) & CRI
3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI
Optics Custom T.I.R. (Total Internal Reflection) Acrylic Optics
Power Usage
at 12V AC Input
VA and Watts
4.5 W, 7.5 VA Comparable to 20 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
8.5 W, 12.2 VA Comparable to 35 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
12.4 W, 16.7 VA Comparable to 50 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
Operating
Voltage Range
9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current technology
Lumen Maint. Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours
Total Lumens
& Efficacy
3000K = 150 Lm
3000K = 33 Lm/W
3000K = 310 Lm
3000K = 36 Lm/W
3000K = 460 Lm
3000K = 37 Lm/W
Wiring 53" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads. Cable connector supplied
Mounting Acces.
Included
8" in-ground stake
Optional Acces. 15601 - Surface Mounting Flange                           15609 - Junction Box Mounting Bracket
15647 - 90˚ Elbow                                                       15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
Optional Cowl
Acces.
15701 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15702 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 12.4W size.       For BBR fixture finishes,
15703 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15704 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 12.4W size.         use AZTP.
Optional Lens
Acces.
Amber - Offers warmer hues of light                          Green - Intensify the greens of foliage                        Frosted - Diffuse light where you need it
15875 AMB  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size             15885 GRN  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size               15895 FRO  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size
15876 AMB  For use with 12.4W size                       15886 GRN  For use with 12.4W size                        15896 FRO  For use with 12.4W size
Notes See photometrics on pages 199. Subjected to Highly Accelerated Life Testing - 3rd party reliability testing. Not for use with electronic transformers
powered by
TECHNOLOGY
DESIGN PRO
CAST
BRASS
LED X 3
3"
5.5"
LED X 6
3"
5.5"
LED X 9
3.5"
6"
AZT BBR BKT
58 kichler®
  DECK & PATIO  |  Low VoltagePATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage  PATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage DESIGN PRO LED 12V ACCENT
           15731, 15732, 15733 AZT, BBR, BKT                        15741, 15742, 15743 AZT, BBR, BKT                       15751, 15752, 15753 AZT, BBR, BKT
Description A full collection of accent lights engineered to provide the spread of light needed with the amount of lumen or light output desired.
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15731 - 10° Spot
15732 - Flood
15733 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass,
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15741 - 10° Spot
15742 - Flood
15743 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15751 - 10° Spot
15752 - Flood
15753 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
Housing Cast Aluminum or Cast Brass with clear tempered glass lens and polycarbonate mounting stem and locknut.
Light Source 3 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
6 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driverr
9 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
Color Temp.
(CCT) & CRI
3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI
Optics Custom T.I.R. (Total Internal Reflection) Acrylic Optics
Power Usage
at 12V AC Input
VA and Watts
4.5 W, 7.5 VA Comparable to 20 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
8.5 W, 12.2 VA Comparable to 35 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
12.4 W, 16.7 VA Comparable to 50 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
Operating
Voltage Range
9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current technology
Lumen Maint. Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours
Total Lumens
& Efficacy
3000K = 150 Lm
3000K = 33 Lm/W
3000K = 310 Lm
3000K = 36 Lm/W
3000K = 460 Lm
3000K = 37 Lm/W
Wiring 53" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads. Cable connector supplied
Mounting Acces.
Included
8" in-ground stake
Optional Acces. 15601 - Surface Mounting Flange                           15609 - Junction Box Mounting Bracket
15647 - 90˚ Elbow                                                       15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
Optional Cowl
Acces.
15701 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15702 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 12.4W size.       For BBR fixture finishes,
15703 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15704 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 12.4W size.         use AZTP.
Optional Lens
Acces.
Amber - Offers warmer hues of light                          Green - Intensify the greens of foliage                        Frosted - Diffuse light where you need it
15875 AMB  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size             15885 GRN  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size               15895 FRO  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size
15876 AMB  For use with 12.4W size                       15886 GRN  For use with 12.4W size                        15896 FRO  For use with 12.4W size
Notes See photometrics on pages 199. Subjected to Highly Accelerated Life Testing - 3rd party reliability testing. Not for use with electronic transformers
powered by
TECHNOLOGY
DESIGN PRO
CAST
BRASS
LED X 3
3"
5.5"
LED X 6
3"
5.5"
LED X 9
3.5"
6"
AZT BBR BKT
58 kichler®
  DECK & PATIO  |  Low VoltagePATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage  PATH & SPREAD  |  Low Voltage DESIGN PRO LED 12V ACCENT
           15731, 15732, 15733 AZT, BBR, BKT                        15741, 15742, 15743 AZT, BBR, BKT                       15751, 15752, 15753 AZT, BBR, BKT
Description A full collection of accent lights engineered to provide the spread of light needed with the amount of lumen or light output desired.
Ordering Guide
& Finish
15731 - 10° Spot
15732 - Flood
15733 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass,
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15741 - 10° Spot
15742 - Flood
15743 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
15751 - 10° Spot
15752 - Flood
15753 - 60° Wide Flood
AZT - Textured Architectural Bronze (Marine grade
powder coat)
BBR - Bronzed Brass
BKT - Textured Black (Marine grade powder coat)
Housing Cast Aluminum or Cast Brass with clear tempered glass lens and polycarbonate mounting stem and locknut.
Light Source 3 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
6 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driverr
9 Integrated High Output Nichia® LEDs, tightly binned
for color uniformity, and constant current driver
Color Temp.
(CCT) & CRI
3000K (-200/+125) / 80s CRI
Optics Custom T.I.R. (Total Internal Reflection) Acrylic Optics
Power Usage
at 12V AC Input
VA and Watts
4.5 W, 7.5 VA Comparable to 20 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
8.5 W, 12.2 VA Comparable to 35 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
12.4 W, 16.7 VA Comparable to 50 W MR16.
Multiply fixture VA by the number of fixtures used
to determine size of transformer
Operating
Voltage Range
9V-15V AC/DC with no loss in output due to constant current technology
Lumen Maint. Tested to an L-70 of 40,000 hours
Total Lumens
& Efficacy
3000K = 150 Lm
3000K = 33 Lm/W
3000K = 310 Lm
3000K = 36 Lm/W
3000K = 460 Lm
3000K = 37 Lm/W
Wiring 53" of usable #18-2, SPT-1-W leads. Cable connector supplied
Mounting Acces.
Included
8" in-ground stake
Optional Acces. 15601 - Surface Mounting Flange                           15609 - Junction Box Mounting Bracket
15647 - 90˚ Elbow                                                       15607 - Surface Mounting Bracket
Optional Cowl
Acces.
15701 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15702 AZTP, BKTP Short Cowl for use with 12.4W size.       For BBR fixture finishes,
15703 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 4.5W and 8.5W size.       15704 AZTP, BKTP Long Cowl for use with 12.4W size.         use AZTP.
Optional Lens
Acces.
Amber - Offers warmer hues of light                          Green - Intensify the greens of foliage                        Frosted - Diffuse light where you need it
15875 AMB  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size             15885 GRN  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size               15895 FRO  For use with 4.5W/8.5W size
15876 AMB  For use with 12.4W size                       15886 GRN  For use with 12.4W size                        15896 FRO  For use with 12.4W size
Notes See photometrics on pages 199. Subjected to Highly Accelerated Life Testing - 3rd party reliability testing. Not for use with electronic transformers
powered by
TECHNOLOGY
DESIGN PRO
CAST
BRASS
LED X 3
3"
5.5"
LED X 6
3"
5.5"
LED X 9
3.5"
6"
AZT BBR BKT
58 kichler®